

GREAT BEAR MASTER PLAN IMPROVEMENTS -

Project: WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 Location: GREAT BEAR

A/E Firm: DGR ENGINEERING	Bid Estimate: \$ 113,000.00	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC 3416 W. Hovland
Address: 2909 E. 57TH STREET, SUITE 101	Budget: \$ 102,280.00	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108	Letting Date: 05/03/18	City/State/Zip: 57104	City/State/Zip: 57107
Phone No.: 605.339.4157	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605.331.5626	Phone No.: 605.339.8834
Value of OFM: \$			

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 30,693.20	\$ 30,693.20	\$ 45,750.00	\$ 45,750.00
2	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
3	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF	9	\$ 23.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 198.00
4	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE #1	LB	340	\$ 12.08	\$ 4,107.20	\$ 11.55	\$ 3,927.00
5	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	210	\$ 1.15	\$ 241.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 231.00
6	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	1	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00
7	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	4050	\$ 0.07	\$ 283.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 405.00
8	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 402.50	\$ 402.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 385.00
9	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	60	\$ 3.45	\$ 207.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 198.00
10	734.0610	MUCKING SILT FENCE	CY	10	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
11	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	60	\$ 1.15	\$ 69.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 66.00
12	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
13	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 80.50	\$ 241.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 231.00
14	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	690	\$ 2.24	\$ 1,545.60	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,483.50
15	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00
16	230.0010	PLACING TOPSOIL	CY	680	\$ 22.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,040.00
17	230.0300	SALVAGE TOPSOIL	CY	680	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,360.00
18	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
19	110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
20	900.1202	6" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	2	\$ 231.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
21	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	4	\$ 76.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 320.00
22	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN	EA	2	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
24	SPECIAL 2" WELDED STEEL WATERMAIN	FT	30	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 85.50	\$ 2,565.00	
25	SPECIAL 6" WELDED STEEL WATERMAIN	FT	490	\$ 88.00	\$ 43,120.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 51,695.00	
26	SPECIAL 6X2" WELDED STEEL TEE	EA	2	\$ 976.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	
27	SPECIAL 6X6" WELDED STEEL TEE	EA	4	\$ 951.00	\$ 3,804.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
28	SPECIAL 2" WELDED STEEL BEND 11.25/22.5/45/90	EA	3	\$ 512.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,025.00	
29	SPECIAL 6" WELDED STEEL BEND 11.25/22.5/45/90	EA	2	\$ 561.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	
30	SPECIAL CONNECT TO EXISTING SNOW HYDRANT CONNECT TO EXISTING WELDED STEEL	EA	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	
31	SPECIAL WATERMAIN	EA	4	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
32	SPECIAL 6" BUTTERFLY VALVE	LS	1	\$ 5,006.00	\$ 5,006.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	
33	SPECIAL 2" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	30	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	
34	SPECIAL 6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	490	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,960.00	
35	SPECIAL VERIFY UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	
36	SPECIAL CONTRACTOR PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATE	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	
37	SPECIAL INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 148,264.00	Total Bid	\$ 148,639.50
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------